Rule 2.47

The Insolvency Act 1986

Foim 2.248

2.24B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company

Baor Manngement Services

Limited

Company number

03348360

In the High Cowt of Justice
Chancery Division

[l nane of court]

Coint case numben
714 of 2011

We

Richmd Hers
KPMG LLP

8 Salisbmy Squaie
London

EC4Y 8BB

John Milsom
KPMGLLP

8 Salisbmy Square
L.ondon

C4Y §BB

Admndstiators of he above company allach a mogiess1eport for the petiod

from lo
26 Novembor 2012 25 May 2013
Sigued A y .
Richavd Heis - Joint Admimstitos
Dated 21 June 2013

Contnct Detnils:

You do ot hinve to gise any contact information fn
the box opposite but I you do, it wiil help Compantes
House to contact you if theee Is a query on the form

Sheilagh Richadson

KPMGLL?

Adlinglon Business Park

Tha contact mforimation st you guve wiit be visible to ‘Thenle

seacchters of the public weord Reading
RG7 43D
DX Numbe

Tel. 0118 373 1408
DX 146800 {Theale) 2 DX Bxchange

25/06/2013 #349
COMPANIES HOUSE

Men you have completed and signed ibis form, please send it to the Reglsiear of Companies at -

T i




National Britanmia Certification Limited
Santia Training Services Limited
Santia Health & Safety Limited
Exor Management Services Limited

(all in administration)

Progress report to creditors
pursuant to Rule 2.47 of the Insolvency Rules
1986 (as amended)

KPMGLLP
21 June 2013
Tins report contains 32 Pages

th/iim/snu




Nattoaal Dritanita Cerdification Limited, Sautla {ralulng Services Lhwited, Suntia Health
& Safety Limited, Ivor Management Seivices Limdted (ll in adminisiration)
Progiess report o creditors

KPMOLLP
21 June 2013

Notice: About this Report

»  This Report has been ptepared by Richmd Heis and Johu Milsom, the Joint
Administators of National Buiitannia Ceslification Limited, Santia Tinining Seivices
Limited, Santia Health & Safely Limited and Exor Management Seivices Limited,
solely to comply with their statutory duty under the Insolvency Rules 1986 on the
piogiess of the administiations and for no other puipose.

e It is not suilable to be 1elied upon by any othet person, or for any other pupose, o in
any other context. This Repoit lias not been pepnied in contemplation of it being
used, and is not suitable to be used, to infoum any investment decisions in 1elation to
the debt of or any financial intetest in National Batannia Certification Limited, Santia
Tiaining Seivices Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limited and Exor Management
Services Limited.

®  Any estimated outcomes for ercditors included in this Repoit are itlushative only and
cannot be 1elied upon as guidance as Lo the nctual outcomes for creditors, Any person
that chooses to 1ely on this Repoit for any puipose o1 in any context otlier than unde
the Insolvency Rules 1986 does so at their own risk. To the fullest extent permitted
by law, the Joint Adminishators do not assume any 1esponsibility and will not accept
any liability in1espect of this Repout to any such peison.

= Richatd Heis and John Milsom aie suthoiised to act as insolvency practitiones by the
Institute of Chattered Accountants in England & Wales,

a  The Joint Administintors act as agents for National Biitannia Centificntion Limited,
Santin Tiaining Seivices Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limited and Exor
Management Setvices Limited and contiact without peisonal liability, The
appointments of the Jomt Administiators are personal to them and, to the fullest
extent permitled by law, KPMG LLP docs not assume any 1esponsibility and will not
accept any Hability to any peison in respect of this Repott o1 the conduct of the
administiations.

See Notlee: About this Repont Allrights resered |




Nattonal Drltanstta Cerilfication Limited, Sautla Tyalning Services Linited, Santia Health
& Sqfely Limited, Exor Management Services Limited (all in adminisiration)
Progress 1eport to credilors

KPMG LLP
21 Jme 2013
Contents
Notice: About this Report
Glossary 3
1 Executive summary 4
2 Progyress of the administrations 5
3 Estimated outcome for creditors 6
4 Future strategy 8

Appendices

1 Statutory information

2 Receipts and payments accounts for the period 26 November
2012 to 25 May 2013

3 Analysis of Administrators’ time costs for each company and
schedule of charge out tates for the period 26 November 2012
to 25 May 2013 .

4 Schedules of expenses {or the period 26 November 2012 to 25
May 2013

Seo Nonice; About this Report, Allxiglis reserved, 2




Natlenal Mitannla Certification Fhmtled, Santln Tralutug Servicos I'imited, Suntla Health

Glossary

Act

Administtation O1ders

Adminishators

BECAFR Fund LP/
Puichaser

Compliance Advisory
Business / Companies

Compliance division

Compliance Scrvices
Business

Group

HMRC

Rules

Sccuied Creditors / Banks

& Safety Linuted, Byor Management Services Limited (alt e adninisiration}

Progiess report to credifors
KPMG LLP
24 June 2013

The Tnsolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

The Administiation Oiders ganted in the Idigh Cowt of
Justice, Chancery Division, Comt Nos 708, 710, 711 and 714
of 2011

Richmd 1leis and John Milsom of KPMG LLP

A fund of Belter Capital and a private equiy mvestment
vehicle

National Bitannin Cettification Limited, Santia Thiaining
Services Limited, Santia Ilealth & Safety Limited, Exor
Management Seivices Limited (all in administiation) and
Exor Management Holdings Limited, National Btitannia
Group Limited (both formerly in administ ation)

The Complisnce division of the Connaught gioup of
companics, compiising the Compliance Advisoy business
and the Compliance Scrvices business

SNTL Realisations 2011 Limited (foimerly Santia Limited,
formerly Connaught Compliance Limited), Santia Water
Services Limited, Santia Fite Seivices Limited, Santia Pest
Pievention Limited (all in administiation) and Connaught
Complinnce  Fire  Services Limited  (formetly in
administiation)

Connaught Ple (in administiation), Connaught Panerships
Limited (in liquudation), Comaught Technical Solutions
Limited and Connaught Academy Limited (foumetly in
administiation) and the Compliance division as above

HM Revenue and Customs
The Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)
A syndicate of banks with the Royal Bank of Scotland ple as

agent and Noteholders for whom Wilmington Trust
(London) Limited acts as Note Secutity Tiustee

The 1efeiences in this Repoit to Sections, Pmagiaphs o1 Rules are to the Insolvency Act
1986, Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986 and the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as

amended),

See Notiee' About this Repon. All rights reserved 3




Natfonal I ftaunta Certification Limited, Santta Tralning Services Linttted, Sumtia Health
& Safely Tmited, Eor Management Services Limited (all in administrafion)
Mogiess teport to vreditors

KPMG LLP
21 June 2013

Executive summary

a  This Repoil covers (he six month period fiom 26 November 2012 {o 25 May 2013.

o Ciedtors have previously been informed that Richmd John Hill and Richatd eis
weie appointed Administiators on | Febinary 2001, On I January 2013, an order
was made 113 the High Coutt appointing John Milsom as Administrator in place of
Richad Hill, following Richaid Uill's 1etivement fiom KPMG LLP. In accoidance
with the Oider, cieditos and members weie given nolice of the Oider by
advetlisement in the London Gazette on 22 Janumy 2013,

= The unsecuted cieditors of Nationnl Britanma Ceitification Limited, Santia ‘Tiaining
Seivices Limited, Santin Health & Safety Limited and Exor Management Seivices
Limiled will 1eceive u dividend by vitlue of Piescribed Pait monies only. The
Administiators have obtained the permission of the Court to make a distribution to
the unsecumed cieditors of these compmiies,

v The administiations have been extended by the Cowt to 31 Juty 2013,

s The Administatois pieseatly envisage that all temaining mattets in the
adininishiations  will be concluded by 31 July 2013, and accowlingly the
Administatois will shoitly cease to nct, The exit 1oute fiom administiation for each
Company will be vid dissolution in accordance with Paagtaph 84,

= Relevant statutory and suppoiting information is set out in the Appendices.

(U

Richard Heis
Adminisirator

Sce Moticer Abowd this Report. All dghts resenved 4




22

2.2.1

Natlonal Britola Certification Limbied, Sunila Tralning Services Limited, Santia Health

& Safety Limited, Exor Management Serviees Limited (el in adminishiaitoan)
Progress icpott 1o creditor s

KPMG LLP
21 June 2013

Progress of the administrations

Asset vealisations
Income received in this petiod 1clates to book debts, totalling £24.,

The only other income 1eceived in this iepoiling period is bank interest emmned on funds
held., The amounts received by each Company ae detailed in the 1eceipis and payments
accounts attached at Appendix 2. All figutes me shown net of VAT,

Expenses for the periocl
Payments made in this petiod aie set out in the attnched 1eceipts and payments accounts,

Bxpenses incuired in the period covered by this Repoit, including amounts acciued but
not yel paid, ae shown in the schedules of eapenses for each of the Companies which can
be found at Appendix 4. All figwes me shown net of VAT.

Additional infoumation regmding the Administtators’ temuneration and/or othes expenses
chaiged for the petiod is available fiom the Administiatots upon 1equest by any Secwied
Creddor o1 nny unsecwmed creditoi(s) holding at least 3% in vatue of the uusecwed debt in
accordance with Rule 248A. This iequest must be made within 21 days of ieceipt of the
Repott, In addition, cieditors are reminded that the quantum can be challenged by any
Secuied Creditor or any unsecwed creditoi(s) holding al least 10% in value (including
that cieditor's claum) of the unsecuted debt by making an application to Cowtt in
accordance with Rule 2.109 within eight weeks of ieceipt of this Report. Tie full text of
these 1ules can be provided upon request.

Administrators’ remuneration

As previously advised, the Adimnistiators have agieed the basis of then lemuneiation
with the Secuwied Cieditors which, in accordance with Rule 2, 106(2), is fired by reference
1o time propetly given by the Administiators and their staff in dealing with matleis aiising
in the administiation of the Companies, at KPMG LLP's chaige out 1ates, that reflect the
complexity of the assignment.

The statutory provisions ielating to temuneiation are set owt in Rule 2.106. Fuither
information is given in the Associntion of Business Recovery Piofessionals’ publication A
Creditors’ Guide 1o Adminishators’ Fees, n copy of which can be Tound at
hutps:fwwiva 3.0 gauk/media/documents/technical _tibary/SIPS/S11M%209%20E& W

However, if you me unable to access this gude and would like a copy please conlact
Sheilagh Richmdson on 0118 373 (408,

A detailed annlysis of time spent for each grade of staff for the vamious meas of work
canled out for each of the Companies to 25 May 2013, together with a schedule of
chmge-out 1ates, as 1equited by the Association of Business Recovery Professionals’
Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9, 15 attached at Appendia 3,

See Nollee About this Repont All rights reseeved 5




222

w

National By ltannia Cerilficatton J turlted, Santia Tralning Services I inlted, Santic Health
& Sqfely Limited, Bvor Managemnont Servlces Liwnited (all f administiation)
Progress 1epand fo crediiors

KPMG LLP
21 June 2013

In the period to 25 May 2013, the Adiinistiators have incuired time costs as shown m
the (able below.

Hours Timecost  Average houvly

inte

Compuny £ £

Nattonal Britannia Certificution Limited (NBC) 22 7.266.75 312,57

Sontia Training Services Limited (ST8) 34 10,417.00 31063

Santia 1lenlth & Safety Linuted (SHS) 56 16,290.25 791.68

Exor Management Services Limited (EMS) 15 11,280.25 . 334,38
Sanrce Administrolors’ recards

This includes work undertakon in espect of tax, VAT and employees, fiom KPMG LLP
in-house specialists,

The Administintots have diawn remunciation as shown betow in the period covered by
this tepoit,

NBC STS SHS EMS
Remuncration drawn (£) 30,000.00 10,000,00 MNit 19,000 00

/
The table below shows total time costs incurted and remuneiation diawn (o date;

NIC STS SHS EMS
"Totnl time cosls to date (£) 7935775 13561615 353,702 00 76,575.50
Remumeration dravwn (£) 7500000  120,000.00 30962500 67,000.00

The quantum of the Administiators’ 1emuneration for these administations has been
agreed by the Secwed Creditors,

QOther costs

Details of other costs paid in this period e detailed on the receipts and payments
accomnts and are self explanatory.

Estimated outcome for creditors
Secured Creditors
To date, the sum of £2.05 million has been disttuibuted to the Secured Creditors fiom the

Companics, pius a further £68,000 which was pad ditectly to solicitois on behalf of the
Secuied Creditoss, for theil assistance in the sale of the Compliance Advisoly business.

Sce Notlee, About llus Report, Al righis resenvail 6




32

33

Natlonal itanuic Ceitffication Liwtted, Sautfa Training Services I tmited, Suntla Health
& Safety Limited, Exor Management Seivices Lintited (il i administration)
Progiess report lo creditors

KPMG LLP
21 Jine 2013

Futthe: disuibutions to the Secwed Cieditots will be made in due comse. However, the
Secmed Creditors will suffer a significant shortfall on their lending to the Gioup of some
£221 million,

Preferential creditors
As pieviously advised, the Compliance Advisory business has no piefecential cieditors.

Unsecured creditors and Prescribed Part

The Piesciibed Pait provisions of Section 176A entitle unsecumed cieditors to a
percentage shaie of ealisations fiom net {lonting chaige assets, afier cosls of 1calisation
and settlement of preferential claims. The petcentage is calculated on a sliding seale up to
a maximum ammount of £600,000, subject to costs.

Based on cunent information, the estimated net floating chaige piopetly after costs of
sealisation and hence the funds avaitable by viitue of the Piesciibed Paut, before costs
assoctated wilh agiecing claims and distiibuting (he Prescribed Pait, aie set out in the
table below, together with details of agieed claims,

Net Property  Preseribed Agreed Istimated
Part hefore clnlms dividenct
£000 cosis £000 £000 pink
NBC 286 G0 1,192 T 4.57
STS 754 154 1,897 7.65
SHS 4,175 600 3,341 17.4
BMS i 109 1.7%6 5713

Sonrcer Adminisinilors” estlnnates

The final caleulations and documentation in iclntion to declmation of the fitst and finai
PreseLibed Pait dividend for each of the Companies are being prepared, with & view to the
dividends being paid to cieditors with agiced claims before the end of June 2013, Fuither
information wil! be povided in ow final progiess iepott,

Future strategy

The Administiators will continue to manage the affans, business and piopeity of the
Compatics in oider to achieve the puipose of the adminishations.

The oulstanding matters include:

= making fuither distiibutions to the Secwed Cicditots;

s tistiibution of the Piesciibed Patt;

»  fmalising the VAT and coiporation tax affans of the Companies,
s finalising and settlmg the cosls of the administiations; and

n  dealing with statutory and compliance obligations,

Sce Notice. Aboul this Report. All rights resenved 7




4.1

4.2

National Britounia Certification Limited, Sautia Tralning Servlces Limited, Santta Healllt
& Sifely Limited, Bror Managemen! Services Lintited (all in administration)
Progiess 1epont to creditors

KPAMGLLP
2} June 2013

LExit from administration

Once all mattets in the administiations have been concluded, the Administiators mtend to
take the necessary steps to dissolve the Compamnies.

Future reporting

T accordance with Rule 2.47, the neal progress report will be ciiculated on complelion of
the administiations.

See Nottce. About this Report Al tights ceserved 8




Natlonal Britanmia Cerilflcaflon Limited, Santic Tratuing Services I imited, Santla Health
& Sufety Limited, Evor Management Services Lhmited (all In administiation)
Progress repoil 1o credilors

KPMG LLP
21 June 2013
Appendix 1 - Statutory information
Company name and National Britannia Ceitificatton Limited
Tiading style
Administintion Ouder The Administintion Osders gianted in the Iligh Cowt of

Justice, Chancety Division, Comt No 711 of 2011

Date of appointiment 1 Febiomy 2011

Richmd lleis and John Milsom me authoised to act as

sent Adminis 3 . " .
Pieser misttatons insolvency pinctitioneis by the Ingtitute of Chamleied

details Accountants in BEngland & Wales,
Functions The functions of the Administiatois ale being exeicised by
cither or both of them in accorctance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule BI of the Act.
Application of EC EC 1egulations apply and these proceedings will be Main
regulations Proceedlings as defined in Anticle 3 of the EC regulations.
Company Director From: To:
Ian Canlisle | Ceiobe: 2009 15 Maueh 2011
Company Secietaty There was no Company Secictary ou the date of appointiment
Date of incotporation I Novembe: 1999
Company 1egistiation 3869617
nuber

Pievious registeied officc  Connaught House, Gienadier Road, Excter Business Paik,
Bxeter, Devon, Bngland

Piesent wegisteied office c/o KPMG, 8 Salisbury Squate, London, BC4Y 83B

Thading addiess n/a

Details of the Company’ shaie capital and holdings

Authotised shaie capital 10,000 shries of £1
Issued share enpital 10,000 shies of £1
Shaeholders Nationnl Buitannia Group Limited ~ 10,000

T

Scc Notice About this report, All rights reserved




Nattonal Britaunta Cert{ficatlon Lunlted, Suntta Fralning Services Limited, Santia Health
& Safety Linited, Evor Management Services Limited (all fut adwrintsiration)

Statutory information

Progress ieporl lo ciedilors
KPMG LLP
21 June 2013

Company name and
Tiading style

Administation Oxdes

Date of appointnent
Piesent Administiatois'

delails

Functions

Application of EC
1egulations

Compnny Dilector

Company Sccretay
Date of incorpoiation

Company 1egistration
numbel

Pievious 1egistered office
Piesent 1egistered office

Tiading addiess

Santia Training Services Limited
The Administiation Oirders granted in the Iligh Cowt of
Justice, Chanceiy Division, Comt No 708 of 201 |

[ Pebinary 2011

Richmd Heis and Jobn Milsom me authorised to act as
insolvency piactitioneis by the Institute of Chulered
Accounlants in England 8 Wales.

The functions of the Administintols ae being execised by
either or both of them in accordance with Pangraph 100(2) of
Schedule B} of the Acl.

EC egulations apply and these proceedings will be Main
Piocecdings as defined in Atticle 3 of the EC 1egulations.

From: To:
Jan Catlisle | Qctober 2010 15 Maich 2011

Theie was no Company Secietary on the date of appointment
16 August 2000

04053434

Connaught 1louse, Pynes Hilt, Rydon Lane, Bxeler, EX2 5TZ

c/o KPMG, 8 Salisbuiy Square, London, EC4Y 8BB

n/n

Details of the Company® shae capital and holdings

Authoised shate capital

Issued shme capital

Shaicholde:s

331,550 shaies of ! pence each

331,550 shaees of 1 pence euch

National Britannia Gioup Limited —~ 331,550 shawes

Sce Natice., About this epont All righls reserved




Nuttonal Britamtta Cortlffcation I imited, Sautta Training Services Lintted, Sanfia Health
& Safety Limlted, Bvor Management Services Limited (all in adninistraiion)
Piogress report 1o creditors

KPSIG LLP
2} June 2013
Statutory information
Company name and Santia Health & Safety Limited
Trading style
Administtation Otdet The Adminishation Oiders gianted in the High Cowmt of

Justice, Chancery Division, Coutt No 710 of 2011

Date of appointment I Febwomy 2011 .

, Richmd Tleis and John Milsom ae authoiised to act as

Piosent Administiatols insolvency piactitionets by the Institute of Chartered

detaily Accountants in England & Wales.,
Funetions The functions of the Administiators me being exercised by
cither ot both of them in accordimce with Patagiaph 100(2) of
Schedule BI of the Act.
Application of EC EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be Main
1egulations Proceedings as defined in Aiticle 3 of the BC 1egulations.
Company Ditectot Fyom* To
fan Cailisle i October 2009 15 March 201 1
Company Secietary There was no Company Sectetary on the date of appointiment
Date of incorporation |1 May 1960
Conmpany registtation 00658860
numbet

Previous iegistered office  1* Floor, 4 Witan Way, Witney, OX28 GFR

Piesent 1egistered office c/o KPMG, 8 Salishwy Squue, London, EC4Y §BB

Trading addiess W/a

Delails of the Company' shaie eapital and holdings

Authorised shaie capital [,350,000 shates of £1each
Issued shnte capital 1,350,000 shates of £1each
Shareholdeis National Brilannia Gioup Limited - 1,350,000

Sec Notlee About this report Al nghits reseryedd,




el

Natioual Britaunia Certificaiion Limited, Santia Tralning Servlces Limlted, Suntfa Healtlt
& Safely Limited, Exar Maunvgentent Scrvices Lim ited (el i adeministration)

Statutory information

Progiessicport to creditors
KPMGLLP
24 June 2013

Company name aud
Tiading style

Administiation Owde

Daic of appointment
Piesent Administrators’

details

Funclions

Application of EC
1egilalions

Company Ditector

Company Seciclary
Date of incotporation

Compuny 1egistialion
nuntber

Pievious 1egisteircd office

Present tegistered office

Tiading addiess

Exor Management Services Limited
The Adnminisuation Oideis ganted in the ITigh Cowt of
Juslice, Chancety Division, Coutt No 714 of 2011

! Februmy 2011

Richmc¢ Heis ond John Milsom ae authotised to acl as
insolvency piaclitioness by the Institate of Chumiered
Accountants in Bugland & Wales,

The functions of the Administtators aie being exeicised by
either or both of them in accordance with Pmagtaph 100(2) of
Schedule B! of the Act.

EC 1cgulations apply aud these pioceedings will be Main
Puocecdings as defined in Auticle 3 of the EC 1egulations.

From: To:
Tan Catlisle 28 May 2010 15 Mutch 2011

Theie was no Company Secietary on the date of appointment
9 Amil 1997

03348360

Biecon House, Cuetphilly Business Park, Caeiphilly, Mid
Glamorgan, Weles, CF83 3GG

c/o KPMQ, 8 Salisbwm y Square, London, EC4Y 8BB

nfa

Delails of the Company’ shme capital and holdings

Authorised shaie capital

Issued shaie capital

Shareholders

83,177 shaies of £1each

83,177 shares of £leach
Exor Management Holdings Limited ~83,177

Sce Notive, About this report All rights neservudd




Nattonal Britannia Certification Limited, Suntin Tyalning Services Linlied, Santta Health
& Safety Limtted, Ihor Management Services Limited (alf in administration)

Progress 1cpoit to credilors

KPMG LLP

21 June 2013

Appendix 2 - Administrators’ receipts and payments accounts

Sce Notice About this report, All rights resen ed




* Delete as
appropriate

* Delete as
appropriate

ABSTRACT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS - 26/11/2012 {o 25/05/2013

Appendix to Form 2.24

Exor Management Services Limited Page 1
RECEIPTS £
Brought forward from previous Abstract (1f Any) 683,391 21

Bank interest, gross 806 27
Floating ch VAT control 18596
Carmned forward to 684,383 44
* contitnuation sheet / next abstract
PAYMENTS £
Brought forward from previous Abstract (if Any) 121,924 61
Admunistrators' fees 19,000 00
Legal fees 1,546 64
Legal Disbursements 55742
Distribution to secured lenders 380,000 00
Floating ch VAT recable 421101
Carried forward to 527,239 68

* continuation sheet / next abstract

Note - The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals camed forward from one abstract to another

without any intermedrate balance so that the gross totals shall represent the total amounis received and pard by the admimsteator since he was appointed




Lxor Management Services Limited
(In Administration)
Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement Trem 26/11/2012 From 01/02/2011
of Affalis To 25/05/2013 ‘I'o 25/05/2013
FIXED CHARGRB ASSETS
Goodwiil NIL 1.00
Business Intellectunl Property NIL 1,483.50
1P Conliacts NIL 1.00
NIL 1,485.50
ASSET REALISATIONS .
49,970.00 Chaltels NIL 49,970.00
Lombamd assels NiL 21,398.13
492,162 00 Book debis NIL 492,162.00
Cash at bank NIL 75,35%.34
NIL (38,883.47
(OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 806.27 1,358.64
Thitd pmly monics received 1 ereor NIL 23,164.80
Sunth y ielunds NIL 6,693.93
IT Contuacts NIL 100
Cuslomer Contancts NIL 1.00
Relevant Insuranee Clauns NIL 1.00
Rights of Action NIL 1.00
Sales Information NIL 1.00
806.27 33,222 39
COST OF REALISATIONS
Advettising NIL 75.60
Admmistrators' tees 19,0600.00 67,000 00
Administiators' expenses NIL 210,00
"Thitd pary monies 1eceived in enior NIL 23,164.80
Management Tncentive Payments NIL, 33,720.14
Legal fees 1,546.64 6,948 80
Legal Disbuisements 557.42 §,054,25
Bank ehaiges NIL 63.00
(21,(04.00) (132,236.59)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Distubulion to secured lendets 380,000.00 180,000.00
(180,000.00) (380,000.00)
542,132.00 (400,297.79) 161,354,77
REPRESENTED BY
Floating ch., VAT icc'able 4,211.01
Fixed charge cunent 3.00
Floating chaige cureent 157,140 76
161,354.77

Page | of 1

1PS SQL Ver 201210

17 June 2012 1§ 15




National Britannia Cextification Limited
(In Administration)

Adminisirators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 26/11/2012 From 01/02/2011
of Affalrs T'o 25/05/2013 To 25/05/2013
KIXBD CHARGE ASSETS
Goodwill NIL 100
Business Intellectund Properly NIL 1.00
1P Coniracts NIL, 1.00
NIL 3,00
ASSET REBALISATIONS
6,652.00 Chattely NiL 6,652.00
Lombascl assets NIL 14,396.60
358,090.00 Baook debis NIL 358,090.00
NIL 379,138.60
OTHER RBALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 201.37 1,143,55
Sundsy refunds NIL 1,151.90
IT Conlencls NIL 1.00
Custamer Conlincls NIL 1.00
Relevant Inswmance Claims NIL {.00
Rights of Aclion NIL 1.00
Snles Information NIL .00
201,17 2,30045
!
COST OF REALISATIONS
Advarsing NIL 75.60
Administintois’ fees 30,000.00 75,000.00
Administiators’ expenses NIL 120,00
Muanagement Incentive Payments NIL 16,860.07
Logal fees 1,546.64 2,304 64
Legal Dishusements 55742 928.10
Bank charges NIL 2300
~ (32,104 06) (9531141
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floating chavge NIL 60,000.00
Dist:ibution to secuted lenders 130,000.00 130,000.00
{130,000.00) (190,000.00)
364,742.00 (161,902,69) 26,130,604
RBPRESENTED BY
Floating ¢h. VAT tec'nble G,420.81
Fixed chmge ctrrent 1.00
Floaling charge corrent 89,706.83
96,130.64

Page loll

IPS SQL Ver, 2012 10

17 June 2013 11212




Santia Training Services Limited
(In Administration)
Administrators' Abstract of Recelpts & Payments

Statement From 26/11/2012 From 01/02/2011
of Affairs To 25/05/2013 To 25/05/2013
FIXBD CHARGE ASSETS
Leaschold property NIL 1.00
Goedwill NIL .00
Bank intetesl, gross 904 4135
Business Intelleciual Propeity NIL 1.00
1P Conlracts NIL 100
9.04 4535
FIXED CHARGR COSTS
Agents'/Valuers' fees NIL 2,483.50
Bank chmges NIL 16.19
NIL (2,499.75)
ASSET REALISATIONS
79,108.00 Chaltels NIL 79,101.00
Lombaid assels NIEL 34,183.97
14,160 00 Stock & wok m progress NIL 14,160,00
772,810 00 Book debis NIL 772,810,00
Renl NIL 74,545 85
NIL 974,800.82
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank intciest, gross 391 9§ 2,910.67
Sundry 1efunds NIL 12,736 41
IT Connacts NIL 1.00
Customner Countracls NIL, 1.00
Relevant Insutance Clams NIL 100
Rights of Action NIL 1.00
Sates Information NIL 1.00
191,91 15,652,08
COST OF REALISATIONS
Advertising NIL 75.60
Adminishatos' fees 10,000.00 120,000.00
Adminisieators' expenses NIL 105.00
Agents'/Valuers’ fees NIL 840.00
Management Incentive Payments NIL 50,580.21
Legal fees 1,546.64 2,304,604
Logal Disbmsements 55742 928.10
Rent NIL 58,717.32
Bank charges NIL 23.00
(12,104 06) (233,573.87)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floaung chacge NIL 150,000.00
Distribution lo Secured Cieditor 160,000.00 410,000.00
{160,000.00) (560,000.00)
866,078.00 (171,703.11) 194,424.63
REPRESENTED BY
Floating ch, VAT iec'able 2,418.80

Page | of 2 1S SQL Ver, 2012 10 17 Junc 2001 11 (3




Floaling chmge cunent 192,005.77

194,424.63

Page20f2 irs SQL. Ver, 201210 17 Junc 2017 1.09




Santia Health & Safety Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statcment Fram 26/11/2012 From 01/02/2011
of Affnits To 25/05/2013 To 25/05/2013
FIXED CHARGRE ASSBTS
Leaschold properly NI 8.00
Gaodwill NIL 1.00
Bank inteicst, gross TH04 28711
Business Intellectunl Propeity NIL 100
IP Contracts NIL. 1.00
71.04 298 11
FIXBD CHARGE COSTS
Agents/Yalueis' fees NIl 197.%
Bank chages NIL 232,44
NIL {409.48)
ASSET REALISATIONS
51547400 Chatiels NIL 515474.00
Lombatd asscts NIL 174,339.07
‘Third Parly Funds NIL §0.89
672,880.00 Stock & work in progiess NIL, 672,880,00
3,228,660.00 Dook debts 24.18 3,228,721.82
Rates 1cfund NIL 25,576.,51
Rent NIL 405,513,65
24 18 5,022,515,94
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank mtergst, gioss 1,238.55 11,728.85
Sunthy 1efunds NIL 8,502 76
I'T" Contiacts NIL £.00
Cusloimet Contracls NIL 1.00
Relevant Tnstnance Claims NIL oo
Rights of Action NIL 100
Sales Intonmation NIL 1.00
1,218.55 20,236,61
COST OF RBALISATIONS
Rale tecovery fees NIL 6,950.37
Adverlisimg NIL 305.10
Admitstiatons’ lees NIL 309,625.00
Admimsuators' expenses NIL 69723
Inccoverable VAT 3553 35.53
Legal Disbwsements 557 48 928.15
Agenls/Valuas' fees NIL 840,00
Management Incentive Paymenls NIL 236,040.87
Legal fees [,516.66 4,299,97
Rent NIL 304,644 .49
Inswance of assels 477.00 2,809 00
Bank charges NIL 92.00
(2,616,671 (867.267.71)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floating charge NIL 2,330,069,33
Disuibution to Secmed Credilos 235,000,00 1,135,000 00
Legal fees paic fiom Bank's distribution NIL 7,883 38
(235,000.00) (3,512,952.71)

Page lof 2

18 SQL Ver 2012 [0

17 Junc 2003 14 14




Santia Health & Safety Limited
{In Administration)
Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement Fiom 26/11/2012 From 01/02/2011

of Affalrs To 25/05/2013 To 25/05/2013

4,417,014,00 (236,282.90) 642,420.76
REPRESENTED BY

Floating ch. VAT rec'nble 420.83

Floating chuge current 441,574.93

Fiaed chmge VAT payable 425.00

642,420,76

Paga20l2 1PS $Qt, Ver, 2012 10

17 June 2013 11.14




R

Natlonal Britannta Certlfication Lhnited, Santla Tralnttng Services Limited, Sautta Heaillt
& Sqfety Linttted, Bvor Manageniomt Services Limited (all tn adminishi altoi)

Progiess i eport to creditors

KPMG LLP

21 June 2013

Appendix 3 - Analysis of Administrators’ time costs for each
company and schedule of charpge-out rates

See Notiue About this report Al nghts resecved




National Biitamin Cevitficatlon Llmlted (in administration)

Tinw cost pnadysts 26 Noventt r 2012 1o 25 May 2013

Partner/ Manager

Direcler
Adminlsiratfon & plannlng
General (Cashlerdng)
Reconcillatlons {& 178 aovounting reviews)
General
Prooks aed revards
Causand WIP 040
Statutory nnd compllance
Comding and Bondercau
Cheellist & neviows 080
Closure nnd rehired formahties 020
Repotis to debeniure holders 110
Statulory revdipts and paymeats acvounts 610
bty documents 010
Tox
Pastappelsinent corporation tx 020
Postappolntunnt YA L 200
Creditors amd einhins
Ageeennnt of unsdcurad clalms 070
Crriweal correspondane
Tagrwnt of dividends 010
Tee-appotninieat VAT / PAYRICT o710
Sevured credleors 170
Statutory reports 0id 09s
Asset Reallsatlon
Debtots 060
Other nssels 0o
Sale of business 0w
Totnd In perlod
Tinn brought forw 1nd {appolninient to 25 Ay 2019)
Téine In this pened
Toial the to dale
Disbursenenls £
Sundry exponses 12500

AL Hhut haw, wetked onthh awlgamet, bnt. frg cabhrond sacelacbrl sl have chargad abms ooty (0 the asslpmart and i

L Bodund Y [he ahove analyels of tho spunt

Th cosl of slaff emphogwd b eunira) admtaliration fors ifons L 1t charged oty 1o the asslpann ot but ks eelied Intbe et Lavet

of charge oul fales,

Adminlstratior

030
200

020
130

010
1o

020

o1
160

(]
10

(1]
210

060

Support

0¥

030

Tolnd hours Thve cosl Meroge
gury rate
030 £2500 £25000
200 £500 00 25000
020 £5000 £25000
170 £49000 12824
060 L9 50 £182 50
190 £607 00 £31947
a10 £9000 450 00
110 £495 00 £450 00
040 £79 50 £193175
050 18500 £17000
03¢ £11500 Iul: 1k
160 £1,196 00 £33778
200 640 00 £32000
0t £18 50 £185.00
00 £16 50 £365 60
070 £255 50 £165 00
130 £606 50 Mo
YIS £06278 £105 61
060 £210 00 £15000
070 £195 00 £278 57
020 £90 00 045000
21 8% £7,360.75 £ s?

£129100

£2,266 7%

LI9AST TS




Snnitla Taaluing Services Limited {In administs ation)

Tins cost analy sis 26 November 2012 10 25 Ay 2013

Pariuer /
Dlreclor

Admintstmtlon & planning
Geocral (Cashiedug)
Ttecomdliations (& IPS accounting reviews)

Generatl
tooks ad reconds
Toos ond WII

Statulery nnd compllance

Nornding amd bordereau

CheckHst & reafews

Closure and related formahiles

Reparts to debenture halders

S1attory foecipts and payrinals 4ocounts

Strtegy dovunknts 050

Tax '
Post appolatiaRal corporation tax
Post appalatnent VAT

Creditors and ¢lalms

Agrearnt ol unsscured clalns

Oeneral comespondence

Paymient of i ldends

Pre appolntarnl YAT I PAYE/CT

Sccured creditars

Statutory reports olo

Asset Reallsnilon
Dybiois

Other nsels

Sale of business
Toln] it prested

Fimnwe brougkt fornard (appolninkat to 25 hay 2013)
'finse In s pRedod
Toal tinw to date

Disbursennnts, £

Sumkfny evnses 12500

A3l That haw, wonbod op This asslzamerd Inchadlag casbhr 248 saretailals0m, o, charpad fne dhidly o the aslpnmeont and are

Lo Jndd At adone amatysteof (Dme spert

The coil ol st emphaped £ central adminlaratbon funthore bt nat charged duetly Lo the aclgsmoet ta B niis i da the geactathowl

of chargy oul rales

Manager

030

0§0

1.t0
010
010

020

1.50
050
0.0
1ie
150
140

040
ole
020

Adminlilmlor

140
190

00
110

010
110
010

220

(3]}
240

<%0
o010

020
230

060

Suppart

0¢

038

120

“Totnl heurs Tiine cosl Avernge
hourby rale
100 914,00 n
190 47500 L15000
010 L1000 £25000
210 £670 00 £119,05
060 £109 50 £182 50
190 £607 00 94
olg {2500 £250,00
110 £195 00 £450 00
040 1950 19873
100 £421 50 £427 %0
030 L1500 £8n
5120 £1,388 50 £267 02
700 £1,930 30 £28416
000 {20100 L1500
. 010 L3650 £365 00
110 £ 50 L1649 00
170 £116.50 LR
380 EL17700 0By
040 £18000 £45000
070 £195 00 £218 51
020 £9000 £45000
13160 £10437 00 £V106)

L125,k79 15

£10,117 00

E13S,6i6 15




Santln Henlih & Snlely Limlted (i admintstration)

Tinw cost analysls 26 Noverber 2012 to 23 May 2013

Pratnecd
Mrector

Adminlsirtlon & planning
Genera) {Cashieidng)
Ttcon Ttlatlons (& IPS accouniing re lews)

Generul
Nooks sl revonds
Twes and WP

Statutory arul complinnece
Appelntakat and relited formlitles
Tionding axd bordercau

CImnREsE & reviews

Closure and relaled formalafes

Reports todebenture holders

Statutory recelpieamd paynnnis accounts
Stratepy dovtninnts

lax
Post appolininknl corporation tax
Post appofatmenl VAT

Ceedilors and ¢lalms

Apivnnd of unsevtrod efalos

General correspondence

Legal clslms

Paymeat of dhvidends

Pee appointment YAT FPAYLE/CT

Secueed ceedslors

Statutory reports .10

I'mployces
Penslon fiends

Asted Kendisalton
[ebtors

Open cover insurance
Oitre nssets

Sate of tusiness
Totad iz perfod

Time brought forward (appolntnwat to 25 May 2013)
Tinxe lov thls perfod
Total tine (o date

Dlsbursenwnls i

Sundry eypenses 125 00

AL stafF et hase worlod on thivasizanent Gachading canhh 2 20 soun LBt s16T hawe charpod rime dleadity ta the assfjom. a1 and are

I tudo 1n i, abore arutysic of ine #pat,

The cott of s emplaynd I+ cetral adminbization fumaians B not chargad dwatly to the asshavneel dat s n oasd nihe genratined

of chatge out rates

Manager

050
010

040

alo
080
i10

010
010

020
120

150
030

160
070

[B%

1120

a40
750
010
010

Admlalitouter

130
t90

020
el

010
110
010

140

010
180

1420
420
170

[thli]
260

06
0120
060

Support

010

01p

030

020

‘Talnl hours Time cost Aseruge
houely mie
§o0 £306 00 {26631
210 £543 060 £26055
010 £3000 £25000
0350 £193 40 L9700
gto 500 £45000
060 £107 50 L£182%50
190 1607 00 £31947
010 £2500 £25000
L1g £49500 L5000
040 £1950 £1937%
170 £48500 £18519
[ 14] £11500 £33
220 £2,567 50 £27203
1570 4,165 %0 £265%2
450 £1,07500 £233 89
1,70 1500 £25000
160 £43400 £365 00
0.70 £253 50 £365 00
90 Lri3 0o £40947
388 £1,16075 £30149
120 £438 00 £305 00
I 00 £310,00 £3000
2,710 £962 40 L3568
o170 £19500 {7847
020 £9000 £15000
55 8 £16,2902% £293 63

[317411758

£16,290 2%

£333,702 00




Txor Management Services Limited (in adminfsteatfon)

Tin cost anatysks 26 Norvember 2012 fo 25 Alay 201

Purinee
Dlreclor

Admtulstentlon & planning
General {Cashleiing)
Revonclliations {& [PS aecounting caviews)

{ieneml
Nocks and revondy
Fees and WIP

Siatulory nmd conpliance

Donding aml bondereau

Cheehlbsl & reybens

Closure and related forauhiies 440
Repaits to debenturs holders

Statutory reocipts and ayTals accouns

Stratepy dovun¥nts

Ton
Post sppolntnwet comsation lax
Post appolitment VAT

Creditors nnd cialns

Agreenweal of unsecueed claling

Qerceal correspandince

I"a appolatawnt VAV £ PAYISCT

Secured co.dltors

Statutory 1 poris 210

Assel RNeallsntien
Jeblors

Other assels

Sate of business
‘Tolalin perled

Tlme brought forsard {appoininxenl (o 25 Ay 2011)
Time in this perod
‘total dma (o date

1sberrse nenis £

Sundry expunses 12500

AN staff uhat hanet woekod on this asslganwent , dn toding cashl s and sevcetarhal saff, have churyod tl ditently to the aulynaent end are

onlodad 1 b abore ptyals of e spont

Thw cost of 217 eployed L centest sdmtalsteatbon fovn thot I8 mol chirged dirnify to the assigamant 801 1e el ted e puonergt evel

of charye QUK

Alannger

140

0380
110

030

020

080

060
420
09s

040
oo
010

Adminhtmior

040
170

0320
230

0l
110

010
140

760
00

020
210

030

Suppord

030

030

Tatal hiours Time gosl Meroge
hou:ly rafe
od0 £100 00 £25000
11 {42500 £23000
0120 £5000 L350 00
I £1,19000 £321 62
060 £109 50 £182 50
190 £607 00 31947
t40 £2,i3400 £48300
110 £19500 £450 00
010 L1450 E1F5C0
119 £385.00 £196 15
830 L1100 £383 13
140 E£28500 (10357
340 £2,26000 {269 0%
050 £118 50 {237 00
060 £21200 136500
40 £1,940 00 £230 91
IS 106275 {303 63
040 L18000 £450 00
040 £12000 £300 00
020 19000 145000
1518 £11,82025 £334138

161,755 2%

£11.82025

£76,575 50




Nutional Briteunia Certlfication Limf{ted, Santla Trafutug Services Limited, Sunfla Healil
& Sufely N uited, lixer Mauagement Seivices Linited (all in adminishailon)

Progressrepor! to creditors

RPMGLLP
21 June 2013
Appendix 3 - Schedule of charge out rates:
Rates applicable Rates npplicable
frem 1 Feh 2011 from 1 Oct 2012
£/howr &/hour
Restructuring and Forensic
Pattuer 725 765
Director 635 670
Senior Manager 525 550
Manager 420 440
Assistant Managei/Senior Adiministtator 305 320
Adniinistuator 230 240
Suppoit staff 120 125

Antended Tax Rates applicable from

1 October 2011

£/hour
Tax
Paitnel 745
Ditector 670
Senior Manager 495-590
Manager 335-405
Consultant 250-290
Assistant 110-235

All staff who have woiked on (his assignment, including cashiers and sectetarial staff,
have chaiged time dnectly to the assignment and arc included in the analysis of time
spent. The cost of staff employed in cental admunistiation functions is not chaiged
directly to the assignment but is 1eflected in the level of chauge out rates.

See Nolice, Aboul this report All eights reserved




Nattouna! Britannia Cerilftcation Limmlted, Santla Thaining Services Limited, Santle Health
& Sufety Limifed, Evor Management Services Limited (all in adiminisnarion)

Progress tepoit lo crediors
KPMG LLP
21 June 2043

KPMG Restructuring policy for the vecovery of dishursements

Wheie funds peimit the officeholder will look to 1ecover both category 1 and category 2
disbmsements fiom the estate. For the avoidance of doubt, such expenses me defined

within SIP 9 ns follows:

1Y
Category 1 dishursements: These me costs wheie theie 1s specific expenditiie directly
teferable both to the appaintment in question and a payment to an independent thiid
paity. These may include, for example, adveilising, toom hite, stoiage, postage, telephone
chaiges, Liavel expenses, and equivalent costs 1eimbwsed to the officeholdet or his o he
staff.

Category 2 dishursements. These me costs that e directly refeinble to the appointiment
in question but not to a payment to an independent thnd paity. They may inctude shated
or allocated costs that can be allocated to the appointment on a proper and reasonable
basis, for example, business mileage.

.

Any disbwisements paid fiom the estale me disclosed within the attrched supmomy of
disbwmsements.

.

The Category 2 disbwsements that KPMG Restiuctniing cwmrently chages is mileage,
this is calculated as follows:

Milenge claims fall into thiee categol fes:

Use of privately-owned vehicle or cnr cash alternative - 40p per mile

Use of conpany car — GOp per mile

Use of pattner’s ca — 60p per mile

For all of the above car types, when carying passengets employed by KPMG LLP an
additional Sp per mile per passenger will also be chavged wheie appropiiate,

See Notlee Aboulthisreport Al nghis resceved




Nottonal Britannta Certificatlon Limited, Santla Tratning Services Limiited, Suntia Health
& Sefety Limited, Bxor Manngement Services Limited (all i administi alion)

Progress iepoit o creditors

KPMG LLP

21 June 2013

Appendix 4 - Schedule of expenses

Sce Notice Abiout this report. All rights reserved




“1sanbax uodn

popiaoad g wed ST 959t JO 1x31 [y our. 2rodor sip 3o :ooer JO SO9M ¢ LTQIIM §01F S WilM 20TRPIOIIE U LoD 01 topeondde we Sunew AQ 3qap paINoosun alg
30 (TTe 5 3021p2I0 TR STIpn[duL) IN[eA Ul g0 ISTI] 12 MPim (SHOUPII> PAMDASTN ATR IO JONPIX) Pomorg AT Aq peSUa|[eyD 3q wen wmuend 342 e PIPUTLLOL 93¢ SIONPLD
~zonrppe U7 -wodsr ST Jo 1d19991 JO SABD 17 WIIln 9PBW 3 1SUW 1590021 SIYT "V [y YL SITBPIOIIT UL IGIP PRIRIOSUN O JO dneA Ul 94§ 15¥9] 1B Yilm (S)101pIId
pomzssun e 10 I01IpaIn) pamoeg ATe Aq 1sonbar vodn sIoRRSUITpY S WOL SqeIEAR SI ponod 21 10y poSieys sesuadxs Joqo SUIpeSar UONRIIIOI [RUOTLIPPE AUY

UORIXOFUT JAPINY 10] 3sonDad  SIOHpII))

¢ xrpuaddy 18 mOIAS2 20 FIqE[TBAR 51502

sy jo swAeue te g panoddns sy wipmenb SYI “SparD) pamoss oy Aq penaSe uosq Sty PISIEYD Tveq ST TONRRUNILT YoIgm nodn SISeq a1 JEq PIPUIaL 38 SI0Iper)

sasmadie pUT WONEIITNIIDI ,SIOIRLSTIIIPY

-s1x0d01 snoward mo U pIYRos S[ENIDIE O e[l 18y potrsd

ot U1 pew s1uoteed Ipnpour 10U Op SOmSH 959 ASUIpIoo0Y “poled om vl pred pUR PALMOUT SISO 6 A1V[R SA0QR W0  pred, 97 UL popa[oul semSg SUT

ToF9

85EF
+o1C

¥

porad 10§ [0,

ponIoY

o1

15910N]
soSxeqs yuey 51502 UONESIET 130

SO SICIENSTUTIPY
ST $93] [euossay0ad IR0
SuOQESEay JO 1500

PO WOGEIRRIR,) CINUTILIg [euogey - Sosuadya J0 JMpITdg

p xrpuaddy




71sanbaz vodn

poptanad 9q Teo SO IS JO X2 [[AF 9L Wodsx snp 30 1d19931 JO SY9aM § UIRMA §0T°Z MM 3L 99TEPIOIIT ul LMos) ©1 nomesfdde ue Surrew 4Q 1G9p PAMSSSUR 41 JO
(WITer 5_I01paIs 18 Surpniout) Safea UI 90T 15T T2 TIM (S)I0MPAID POmOSstn ATIe Jo JONPAID pamosg At Aq paSus{[zyo aq Ued wmuenb Sy 12y popuriIal 978 SI0NpAId
‘monmppe u] "wrodar sTq yo 1die00s Jo SAED [T UM DPRUT 2 1S 159051 SR, "H'Z 2Ny M S0URPIOIIE UL 13D PIIN0DISUN IR JO MEA UL 95 1S8I] I8 Ml (S)I0paID
POMIVIUN ATE IO IOUPArY pemdag Aae Aq 1s3nbar wodn SIOEASTUMIDY S0 WO J[qB[BAE ST porad 2y Jo) polIeno sosuadxe Jogro SuIpIESos UOTRULIONL [EUOBIPPE AUV

UOTETLIORN J2q3my 10} 159nba1 sx03pai)

-¢ x1puaddy 1B AoIAI 10} DIGR[IEAT SISO0 SN

Jo siskreae w2 Aq peuoddns st mmwenb ayy “SIONPRID PAMIIS I AQ PIRLSE wIeq SBY poSIEyD Useq $BY UCTBIUNWLSI gotym Uodn SISE] S 12Tl POPUTUSL AFe SIONpRID

SosmadxD pUT RO EIUNOTIY | SINESIUNApPY

s110do1 snotaard Mo PIYROU STETLIIFE O1 1B 18) porred

oy o Spe STusmAed apU[at; 10T op SamSy vsou A[SutpIoooy -pouad sty ut pred pue pRLITSM SISO 01 S1B[AI SA0QR TIM|0D , pred, 9B W pepriout semSY Sy,

1621 LEFOT
LEFOT LEFOT
HOIT -

5 5
porRdI0j oY,  pInIdY

W17

IS9I0N
sasuzdxs Apung
SHETEUD yUweq
SIan[EA/SIsaSY S1S02 VOTIESI{EOX IO
$33] SIOENSUNEDY
E5oT 5393 Teuorssojord JoUE(y
SuUO@ESILIY 10 3500

PRI $321AIG SMIUTE ], eQUES ~ SISwdRD J0 IMpaRg

i xipuaddy




uodn popraoxd 9q wed SO 259 JO DO (MY 24, Wodal sTR Jo 1dIS0ar JO SP9m § UMM S0 20y [v 2002pI0ase ul 1unoTy o1 uonestdde we Supfew Aq 199p pamaastm
21 Jo (WIT2[O § J01PaIs JELR STIpN[ouL) ST[BA UT 950  1SBS] 18 MM (S)I01IPIID PAINIFSUn ATE J0 I01IPar]) pamaas AIe AqQ pasus{[Eyd oq Ues mmuenb 941 Tl PapuRIIal 9J8 SIONpPaLD
nonippe uf "wodar st o 1di90ar Jo sABp [7 UMM SPBm 24 ST 1S9nbal SIYY, "VEHE SR M 99UBRIOIIE I 1G3P PAINIISUN SUI JO aneA W G54 15E9] T8 Itw (S)I0Npard
PAMoOSUn ATE JO JOUPIID Pamoss Auwe Aq 1sonbsi wodn SIOJRASIURUPY 9 WO S[QE[PAR ST pousd 2 J0F poSreys sesuodxs Ioqie Smprdol coguuueul [BTOTIpPE ATY

TWOREMICIUI JIGImy 10] 15onbal S101paI)

¢ xrpuaddy 12 mOASL IO DJRIIEAE 51502

oum 3o stsArene ue Aq psuoddns st woguenb 94 -SIOIPALD) PRIMSRS A1 AQ PASE Us9q SEY PISIRND U9 SR UONRINUMA Yoy uodn SISEq M 19y POPRIISI 218 SIOLpar)

$35uadX? PUT UOHEIIUNTIDT SIOICHSTUITPY

-suodas snotaard mo Ut poRoU SERISSE O] 9Bl Jem pousd

o1 UT apewm susmAed Spafout 10T Op SIS S5 "ALStIpIossy “pousd sy ut pred poe palmou S350 OF SIE[RI SA0GE UMN[OY pred,, S W papniant samSy oty

L06731 06291
5c -
Li¥ ~
06T91 06T 91
¥re -
5 Foo.
powad 103 [E10], PonLIIDY

L9z

STON
IV A SIGRIDAO2U]
$I95SE 10 OURINSUT
$a3Ieyd URE

INNO/SIONRA/SIUSSY $IS02 UONRSI[EHL IOYID)
$99] SIOIEDSIUMIDY

[E597] $99] [euoIsso302d 90

SUORESIERY Jo 350D

PO £39)eS P [E9H THuLS - Sasuadso JO JUpIPS

p spuaddy




vodn papraozd 2q wed S 353 JO IXa) [Ny 9YT, “uodar s

“s3nbar

§01d13991 JO $Y99m g URRIM 601°C S Ml SOTEP0I0T U1 WD) 0} nonesdde we Sun(ew 4AQ 19 PMINIISUR 210

Jo{wreo S J01paIe req Smpnpow) snea W 3507 3583 1 i (SHOIPSID PImMIDSUR AU 10 I01pSI) pomoss Aue AQ PaSuojeys oG mes mmuenb 941 T8I} popUmsl SIe SIOUPALD
} *vonippe ur wodas snp jo 3diasar Jo s£Bp 17 UM spem aq 3suwx 1530bss SIQ]. WEHZ 9IY Uil JOURPIOIIT WM 1qOP PRMOISUN S JO IN[BA UT 250 IS8} 18 i (SHONPIID
pamoastun Az 10 JONpaI]) pemoas Aue £q 1sanbar codn SIOERSWUIWPY 943 Wy Iqe[leAs ST pound o Ioy peSreys sesuadxs 1oqo SupmSar uonEULIoJUT [EUOnIPpE ATy

SN JO SISATeUR T Aq porroddns ST wimuenb 34 *SIoNpary pemssg op

9 ul Spenr s1uotiATd Ipajout 10T Op SAMSY 959y "A[SurpIosy ‘pouad sq1 w pred pue pormout

SILEI

SLSS
1

~

F /

porsad 10§ [0,

£LEG

orIz

UORPHLIONNT I3} mY 103 359nbax s1031pean

¢ xtpuaddy 1® moraar 0] 21qR[IEAL $1500

Aq peaiSe Usq Sty pPISIEYD Ua0q Sey MONRIIERWSI yargm uodn SISEq 913 1CY1 POpUTISy A8 ICIPAIT)

Sasudxe pUE ROREIAINTI ,SI0IEXISTUNUDY

“suodar snotard Mo Ut POUTIOU S[EAIIT 01 S1B[aI By powad
51502 0] B1BfaX IA0QE UWn]0d ,pred, o1 U] popnjom $2mSTy oGy

590N

sesuxdns Arpung
saSreys Yueq SIS0 BONESYEL I

S8 SIOTRRSTUNUPY
esyy £097 [euo1sSa01d 0O
suonestEay Jo 3500

PANIIYY $IDIATAG JUIMISEMRTA] JOXY - SISTAAND JO IMPATOS

 XIpuaddy




